

Misc (Ex) Case No. 62/ 2023
(Registration No. 62/2023)

Present: Smt. Tanim Das(WB00951), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Order No. 13

Date: 21.09.2024

Today is fixed for ER of W/A.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

No ER of W/A has been received.

Perused the case record.

It appears from the record that Warrant of Arrest was issued from this Court vide Process No. 570 dt. 07.06.2024 but till no exeuciton report has been received.

Warrant Officer is directed to be present personally before this Court on the date fixed and give an explanation for non-compliance of this Court's order.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Warrant Officer, Dinhata P.S. Cooch Behar at once.

BC II to comply the same.

Fix 06.12.2024 for Personal appearance of Warrant Officer and ER of W/A.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate